Technical features
• Manufactured in stainless steel (AISI 304 V2A or AISI 316 L V4A)
For 316, add -316 to the code
• External pickling to remove oxide scale, heat tint and to protect
from corrosion
• Magnesium Anode protection
• Includes two hand holes for easy access
• Maximum operating pressure: 2.5 bar (Testing pressure: 4 bar)

mm
CONNECTIONS
mm
 FLOW
(m3/h)
V=50m3 /h/m2
    QUARTZ
SAND
kg
DIMENSIONS mm
PKG  WEIGHT
kg
VOLUME
m3
A B C D E
XR-1250 XR-1250-316 1250 DN 80 60 2000 2040 1250 400 Ø80 Ø280/400 1 900 4.9
XR-1400 XR-1400-316 1400 DN 100 77 2700 2160 1250 500 Ø100 Ø400 1 1000 5.5
XR-1600 XR-1600-316 1600 DN 100 100 3100 2340 1250 500 Ø100 Ø400 1 1100 8.5
XR-1800 XR-1800-316 1800 DN 125 127 4000 2400 1250 500 Ø125 Ø400 1 1350 10.3
XR-2000 XR-2000-316 2000 DN 150 157 4900 2400 1250 500 Ø150 Ø400 1 1550 11.5
XR-2200 XR-2200-316 2200 DN 200 190 5700 2400 1250 500 Ø200 Ø400 1 1750 12.6
XR-2400 XR-2400-316 2400 DN 200 226 6786 2450 1250 500 Ø200 Ø400 1 2050 14.4
Your global partner since 1974. Trusted for superior
quality and exceptional innovations.
AQUA-ME.AEAQUA MIDDLE EAST / POOL, SPA, FOUNTAIN EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES A
Q